

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-0845, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 22-368, authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Mukilteo to provide mechanical services for fire vehicles and equipment to the City of Mukilteo in an amount not to exceed \$400,000 **DEPARTMENT:** Airport

ORIGINATOR: Joshua Cole

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Ken Klein 08/31/22

PURPOSE: Interlocal agreement between Snohomish County and City of Mukilteo for Mechanical Services for Fire Vehicles and Equipment.

BACKGROUND: .

- Interlocal agreement between Snohomish County and City of Mukilteo for Mechanical Services for Fire Vehicles and Equipment ("Agreement") is made and entered into between Snohomish County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington (the "County"), and the City of Mukilteo (the "City"), under the authority of the Interlocal Cooperation Act, chapter 39.34 RCW for purposes hereinafter stated.
- Total revenues for this contract shall not exceed \$400,000.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	2022-2027
TOTAL			

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	2022-2027
410.5216804901 - Miscellaneous	\$50,000	\$75,000	\$400,000
TOTAL	\$50,000	\$75,000	\$400,000

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: No fiscal impact to expenses. This is a revenue contract only.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL	Х	CONTR	ACT#	ILA	AN	10UNT	\$400,000 (Revenue)
AMENDMENT			ACT#		AN	IOUNT	
Contract Period	ł	START	9/01/2	022	END	8/31/2	027
AMENDMENT		START			END		

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 08/31/22. Reviewed/approved by Finance - Nathan Kennedy 08/31/22